

BURSA MALAYSIA DERIVATIVES BERHAD

Date: 29 May 2020

Trading Participant Circular: 14/2020

SUSPENSION OF TRADING IN THE CONTRACTS OF MALAYSIAN GOVERNMENT SECURITIES FUTURES CONTRACT (FMG5)

Bursa Malaysia Derivatives Berhad (BMD) is undergoing a revamp in the contract specifications of FMG5 with changes in settlement method from cash settlement to physical delivery. In view of this exercise, please be advised on the suspension of trading in the FMG5 contracts for the June 2020 contract onwards effective 1st June 2020.

In the event there is an open interest in the June 2020 contract, the suspension of the June 2020 contract will commence the following day once open positions have been zeroized or upon the expiration of the contract, whichever comes first.

For more information or in the event of any enquiries, kindly contact the following persons:

<u>Name</u>	Contact No.	E-Mail Address
i. Mohd Saleem	603-2034 7266	saleem@bursamalaysia.com
ii. Edmund Koh	603-2034 7200	kohyeeloong@bursamalaysia.com

Bursa Malaysia Derivatives Berhad 261937-H 12th Floor, Exchange Square Bukit Kewangan 50200 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia